Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2006) - Supplement 1

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

CHANGE RECORD

The supplement reflects the implementation of the Dominican Republic-Central America-United States Free Trade Agreement, as well as numerous other legal instruments and administrative actions noted in the preface to the schedule. The change record for this supplement is cumulative and therefore covers all actions since the basic edition of the schedule for 2006 was printed. The abbreviation "PP" represents "Presidential proclamation."

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 3(c)(i)	Reference to DR-CA-US added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
General note 4(a)	"Liberia", "Ukraine" added; El Salvador", "Guatemala", "Honduras", "Nicaragua" deleted.	March 9, 2006; January 23, 2006; March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7918; 71 FR 5899; PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 4(d)	Modified.	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; 71 FR 5899; PP 7996; PP 8033; PP 8034
General note 7(a)	"El Salvador", "Guatemala", "Honduras", "Nicaragua" deleted.	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 7(b)(i)(C)	"El Salvador", "Guatemala", "Honduras" and "Nicaragua" added.	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 17(a)	"El Salvador", "Guatemala", "Honduras" and "Nicaragua" deleted.	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 17(b)(i)(C)	"El Salvador", "Guatemala", "Honduras" and "Nicaragua" added.	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 25(n)/62.71	Deleted; new TCRs 71 through 73 inserted.	January 1, 2004	71 FR 25251
General note 25(n)/85.37	Modified.	January 1, 2004	71 FR 25251
General note 28(c)(ii)(E)	Added.	January 1, 2005	71 FR 25252
General note 28(h)(ii)(A)	Modified by deleting "and".	January 1, 2005	71 FR 25252
General note 28(n)/61.16(B)	Modified.	January 1, 2005	71 FR 25252
General note 28(n)/61.39	Modified.	January 1, 2005	71 FR 25252
General note 29	Added (with El Salvador) and later modified by adding "Guatemala", "Honduras" and "Nicaragua".	March 1, 2006; April 1, 2006; July 1, 2006	PP 7987; PP 7996; PP 8034
General note 29(n)/62.32	Modified.	April 1, 2006	71 FR 25252
0301.10.0010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.10.0000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.10.0020	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.10.0090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.93.0010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.93.0000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.93.0090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.99.0010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.99.0090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0301.99.0000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0306.24.20	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
0402.10.50	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet		Correction
	implemented.	July 1, 2006	
0402.21.25	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented.	July 1,2006	Correction
0402.21.50	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented.	July 1, 2006	Correction
0403.90.45	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented.	July 1, 2006	Correction
0403.90.55	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented.	July 1, 2006	Correction
0404.10.90	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented.	July 1, 2006	Correction
0511.91.0010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0511.91.0090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0511.91.0000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.1000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.1010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.1090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.9000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.9010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0709.20.9090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
0713.90.80	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
Ch. 9 Add. US Note 4	Added El Salvador to country list.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
Ch. 9 Add. US Note 4	Added Honduras & Nicaragua to country list.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
Ch. 9 Add. US Note 4	Added Guatemala to country list.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
0904.20.20	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
0904.20.76	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
1102.90.30	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
1701.11.50	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1701.12.50	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1701.91.30	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1701.91.48	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1701.91.58	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1701.99.50	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.20.28	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.30.28	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.40.28	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
1702.60.28	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.90.20	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.90.58	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1702.90.68	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1703.90.30	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
1704.90.68	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1704.90.78	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.10.15	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.10.28	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.10.38	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.10.55	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.10.75	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.20.73	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.20.77	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.20.94	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.20.98	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.90.05	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
1806.90.39	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.90.49	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1806.90.59	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.20.25	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.20.35	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.20.60	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.20.70	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.90.54	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
1901.90.58	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991

Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2101.12.38	2008.99.35		July 1, 2006	PP 8033
Special duty rate column.				
2101.12.48	2101.12.38		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	2101.12.48	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006	2404 42 50		Amril 4, 2000	DD 7004
Special duty rate column.	2101.12.58		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	2101.20.38		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1- Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	2101.20.48		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
2103.90.78 Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	2101.20.58		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
2106.90.46 Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-Special duty rate column. April 1, 2006 PP 7991	2103.90.78		April 1, 2006	PP 7991
2207.10.30 Changed "A*" to "A" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2305.00.00 Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2306.30.00 Changed "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899 2309.90.28 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2309.90.48 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2515.12.20 "A" changed to "A*" in Special column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2804.29.00 Change "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899	2106.90.46	Inserted "See 9822.05.20 (P+)" in Column 1-	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
2305.00.00 Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special duty-rate column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2306.30.00 Changed "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899 2309.90.28 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2309.90.48 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2515.12.20 "A" changed to "A*" in Special column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2804.29.00 Change "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899	2207.10.30	Changed "A*" to "A" in the Column 1-Special	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
2306.30.00 Changed "A" to "A*" . January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899 2309.90.28 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2309.90.48 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2515.12.20 "A" changed to "A*" in Special column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2804.29.00 Change "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899	2305.00.00	Changed "A" to "A*" in the Column 1-Special	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
implemented. 2309.90.48 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. 2515.12.20 2804.29.00 implemented. Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. 4" changed to "A*" in Special column. Change "A" to "A*". July 1, 2006 PP 8033 71 FR 5899	2306.30.00	Changed "A" to "A*" .	January 23, 2006	71 FR 5899
2309.90.48 Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet implemented. July 1, 2006 Correction 2515.12.20 "A" changed to "A*" in Special column. July 1, 2006 PP 8033 2804.29.00 Change "A" to "A*". January 23, 2006 71 FR 5899	2309.90.28		July 1, 2006	Correction
2515.12.20 "A" changed to "A*" in Special column. 2804.29.00 "A" to "A*". July 1, 2006 PP 8033 71 FR 5899	2309.90.48	Removed info tied to a Costa Rica TRQ not yet	July 1, 2006	Correction
	2515.12.20	•	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
2804 29 00 Change "A*" to "A" Liuly 2 2006 71 FR 5899	2804.29.00	Change "A" to "A*".	January 23, 2006	71 FR 5899
Change 7. to 7 Only 2, 2000 7111 (303)	2804.29.00	Change "A*" to "A".	July 2, 2006	71 FR 5899
2843.90.00 Change "A" to "A*". July 5, 2006 PP 8033	2843.90.00	Change "A" to "A*".	July 5, 2006	PP 8033
2930.90.44 Change "A" to "A*". July 5, 2006 PP 8033	2930.90.44	Change "A" to "A*".	July 5, 2006	PP 8033
2933.39.21 Change "A" to "A*". July 5, 2006 PP 8033	2933.39.21	Change "A" to "A*".	July 5, 2006	PP 8033
3201.90.50 Change "A" to "A*". July 5, 2006 PP 8033	3201.90.50	Change "A" to "A*".	July 5, 2006	PP 8033
3923.21.00 Change "A" to "A*". July 5, 2006 PP 8033	3923.21.00	Change "A" to "A*".	July 5, 2006	PP 8033
4407.24.0006 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0006	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.24.0005 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0005	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.240010 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.240010	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.24.0026 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0026	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.24.0025 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0025	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.24.0030 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0030	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.24.0091 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0091	Added.	July 1, 2006	• •
4407.24.0090 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)				
4407.24.0095 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)	4407.24.0095	Deleted.	I	• •
4407.29.0006 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)			_ ·	7 7
4407.29.0090 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)				7 7
4407.29.0095 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)				• •
4407.29.0011 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)			1 -	• •
4407.29.0016 Added. July 1, 2006 484(f)				` '
4407.29.0025 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)				• •
4407.29.0030 Deleted. July 1, 2006 484(f)			_	

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4407.29.0021	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.29.0026	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.29.0031	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.29.0005	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.29.0010	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.29.0091	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0022	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0020	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0021	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0063	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0060	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.91.0061	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.92.0000	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.92.0020	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.92.0040	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0005	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0065	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0066	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0011	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0050	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0051	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0013	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0019	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0022	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0040	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0041	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0042	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0070	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0071	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0052	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0020	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0025	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0059	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0021	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0061	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0075	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0076	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0063	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0030	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0031	Deleted. Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0072	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0045	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0046	Deleted. Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0079	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0079	Deleted.	July 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0048	Deleted. Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0097	Added	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4407.99.0097	Deleted.	=	
1 800.88.10041	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4407.99.0096	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.39.0110	Added	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.39.0100	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.39.0190	Added	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0105	Added	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0165	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0194	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0110	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0120	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0182	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0115	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0130	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0184	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0121	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0140	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0195	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0190	Deleted.	July 1,2006	484(f)
4408.90.0183	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0131	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0150	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0188	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0137	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0160	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0192	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0145	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0070	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0096	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0051	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0080	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0098	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0056	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0061	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0066	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0071	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0076	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0081	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0087	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
4408.90.0090	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
5205.42.0020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.42.0021	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.42.0029	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.43.0020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.43.0021	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.43.0029	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.44.0020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.44.0021	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.44.0029	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.46.0020 5205.46.0021	Deleted Added	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f) 484 (f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
5205.46.0029	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.47.0020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.47.0021	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
5205.47.0029	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4003	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
62 Stat. Note 4	Added	June 1, 2006	484(f)
62 Stat. Note 4	Editorial amendments	June 1, 2006	484(f)
6203.42.4005	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4006	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4010	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4011	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4015	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4016	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4020 6203.42.4021	Deleted Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
		June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4025 6203.42.4026	Deleted Added	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f) 484 (f)
6203.42.4030	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4030	Added	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4035	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4036	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4040	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4041	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4045	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4046	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4050	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4051	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4055	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4056	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4060	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6203.42.4061	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4003	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4005	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4006	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4010	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4011	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4015	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4016	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4021	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4025 6204.62.4026	Deleted Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4026	Deleted	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f) 484 (f)
6204.62.4030	Added	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4035	Deleted	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4036	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4040	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4041	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4045	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4046	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4050	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4051	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4055	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4056	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4060	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4061	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4065	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6204.62.4066	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2003	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2005	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2015	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6205.20.2016	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2020	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2021	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2025	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2026	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2030	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2031	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2035	Deleted	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2036	Added	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2040	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2041	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2044	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2045	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2046	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2047	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2050	Deleted. Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2051 6205.20.2055	Deleted.	June 1, 2006 June 1, 2006	484 (f) 484 (f)
6205.20.2056	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2060	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2061	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2065	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2066	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2070	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2071	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2075	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6205.20.2076	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3003	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3010	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3011	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3020	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3021	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3030	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3031	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3040	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3041	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3050	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3051	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3060	Deleted.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6206.30.3061	Added.	June 1, 2006	484 (f)
6406.10.85	Changed "A" to "A*" in Column 1-Special.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
6810.99.0000	Deleted.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
6810.99.0010	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
6810.99.0080	Added.	July 1, 2006	484(f)
7010.90.30 Chanter 72 LLS Statistical Note 5	"A" changed to "A*" in Special column. Wording clarified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
Chapter 72 U.S. Statistical Note 5 7307.21.10	"A" changed to "A*" in Special column.	July 1, 2006	484(f) PP 8033
7307.21.10	"A" changed to "A" in Special column. "A" changed to "A*" in Special column.	July 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 8033 PP 8033
7413.00.90	"A" changed to "A "III Special column. "A" changed to "A*" in Special column.	July 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 8033
7606.12.30 7615.19.30	"A" changed to "A "III Special column. "A" changed to "A*" in Special column.	July 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 8033
	Changed "A" to "A*".	<u> </u>	PP 8033
8402.12.00		July 1, 2006	
8402.20.00	Changed "A" to "A*".	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
8503.00.95	Changed "A" to "A*".	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
8536.20.00	Changed "A" to "A*".	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
Chapter 85 Additional U.S. note 14	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7995; 71 FR 25251
8543.89.96	Deleted.	April 1, 2006	PP 7995; 71 FR 25251

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
8543.89.93	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7995; 71
			FR 25251
8543.89.97	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7995; 71
		•	FR 25251
8544.30.00	Change "A*" to "A".	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9005.90.80	AU deleted from the Free category in the	January 1, 2006	Typographic-
0000.00	Column 1 Special column.	Canaary 1, 2000	al error
9613.80.40	"A" changed to "A*" in Special column.	July 1, 2006	PP 8033
98 Subchapter II U.S. Note 7(a)	Modified.	April 26, 2006	71 FR 24762
98 Subchapter II U.S. Note 7(b)	Modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
98 Subchapter II U.S. Note 7(b)	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
		July 1, 2006	PP 8034
98 Subchapter XIX U.S. Note 1	Modified.	April 26, 2006	71 FR 24762
98 Subchapter XX U.S. Note 1	Modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
00 Subabantar VVII S. Nata F	Added.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034 PP 7987
98 Subchapter XX U.S. Note 5	Modified.	March 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 8034
98 Subchapter XXI U.S. Note 4(d)	Modified.	October 1, 2002	71 FR 25251
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 1	Modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 5	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 6	Effective date corrected.	January 1, 2005	PP 7971
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 7	Effective date corrected.	January 1, 2005	PP 7971
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 20	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP7996
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 22	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 23	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 25	Added. Modified.	April 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 7991 PP 8034
98 Subchapter XXII U.S. Note 26	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9822.05.01	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9822.05.10	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9822.05.20	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7991
9822.05.25	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
99 Subchapter I Note 3	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9901.00.50	Rate modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
99 Subchapter IV U.S. Note 1	Modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
99 Subchapter IV U.S. Note 1	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
99 Subchapter XII U.S. Notes	Corrected.	January 1, 2006	PP 7971
99 Subchapter XIII Note 3 99 Subchapter XV	Modified. Added.	January 1, 2005 March 1, 2006	71 FR 25251 PP 7987
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 4	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7987 PP 7996
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 5	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
11 0000.000.000.0000	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 6	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 8	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 10	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
00 Out the artes WVVII O. N. 1. 44	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 11	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 12	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 13 99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 14	Added. Modified.	April 1, 2006 April 1, 2006	PP 7996 PP 7996
33 Subchapter AV U.S. Note 14	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 15	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
99 Subchapter XV U.S. Note 15(d)	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 8034
9915.02.05	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
I The state of the		,	

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
Superior text to 9915.02.05	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.02.10	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.01	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
Superior text to 9915.04.01	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
	Modified.	July 1, 2006	PP 8034
9915.04.02	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.03	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.05	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
Superior text to 9915.04.05	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.04.06	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.07	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.08	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.09	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.10	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.11	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.12	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.13	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.14	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.15	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.16	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.17	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
		,	
9915.04.30	Added. Modified.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987 PP 7996
Superior text to 9915.04.30	Modified.	April 1, 2006 July 1, 2006	PP 8034
9915.04.31	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.32	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.33	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.34	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
		· ·	
9915.04.35	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.36	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.37	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.38	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.39	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.40	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.41	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.42	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.43	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.44	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.45	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.46	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.47	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.48	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.49	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.50	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.51	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.52	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.53	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.54	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.55	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9915.04.56	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.57	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.58	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.59	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.60	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.61	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.62	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.63	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.64	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.65	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.66	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.67	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.68	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.69	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.70	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.71	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.72	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.73	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.74	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.75	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.76	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.77	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.78	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.80	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.81	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.82	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.83	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.84	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.85	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.86	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.87	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.88	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.89	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.90	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.91	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.92	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.93	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.94	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.95	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.96	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.97	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.98	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.04.99	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.12.05	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
Superior text to 9915.12.05	Modified.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.12.10	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.12.20	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.12.30	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9915.12.40	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.20.05	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.20.10	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.20.20	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.21.05	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.21.10	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.21.20	Added.	March 1, 2006	PP 7987
9915.61.01	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 7996
9915.61.05	Added.	April 1, 2006	PP 8034